YEAR
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2025*

SPECIES
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN
SEA URCHIN

METRIC
TONS
54.84
57.17
64.86
50.15
37.51
36.73
27.31
23.63
22.50
58.24
21.19
19.04
16.37
26.04
3.62
1.36
15.10
1.66

23.04

653.25
2,822.08
4,275.53
6,104.75
9,314.72
11,991.93
18,880.99
17,371.07
15,543.99
11,676.85
8,840.08
6,828.33
7,001.34
5,850.39
4,557.79
2,867.27
2,704.62
2,604.51
1,595.31
1,529.41
1,254.54
1,387.14
1,581.56
1,175.49
1,091.83

863.61

901.71

888.27

884.76

933.64

885.62

927.08

774.18

581.28

405.75

378.11

290.31

236.11

252.86

POUNDS
POUNDS (millions)

120,908  0.121
126,047  0.126
142,995  0.143
110,565  0.111
82,700  0.083
80,972  0.081
60,200  0.060
52,105  0.052
49610  0.050
128,398  0.128
46,725  0.047
41,973  0.042
36,094  0.036
57,402  0.057
7,974 0.008
3,008 0.003
33,300  0.033
3,656 0.004
0.000

0.000

50,790  0.051
0.000

0.000

1,440,161  1.440
6,221,604  6.222
9425926  9.426
13,458,662 13.459
20,535,411 20.535
26,437,638 26.438
41,625,409 41.625
38,296,612 38.297
34,268,592 34.269
25,743,011 25.743
19,489,013  19.489
15,053,868  15.054
15,435,286 15.435
12,897,897 12.898
10,048,198  10.048
6,321,232 6.321
5,962,668  5.963
5,741,945 5742
3,517,048 3517
3,371,761  3.372
2,765,778  2.766
3,058,114  3.058
3,486,741  3.487
2,591,516  2.592
2,407,074 2407
1,903,922  1.904
1,987,929  1.988
1,958,303  1.958
1,950,569  1.951
2,058,313  2.058
1,952,462  1.952
2,043,862  2.044
1,706,781  1.707
1,281,497  1.281
894516  0.895
833582  0.834
640,022  0.640
520,530  0.521
557,466  0.557

HISTORICAL MAINE SEA URCHIN LANDINGS

VALUE
$3,377
$2,987
$4,193
$2,908
$3,180
$5,700
$3,512
$4,225
$3,837
$9,078
$3,365
$2,752
$2,234
$7,328
$859
$306
$2,391
$420

$4,056

$236,391
$1,758,805
$3,608,475
$6,045,618
$11,158,425
$15,148,449
$26,816,313
$33,083,336
$35,604,275
$28,778,169
$21,256,800
$17,072,498
$20,300,142
$17,739,333
$12,969,562
$7,657,398
$8,569,109
$7,865,930
$5,142,213
$4,741,065
$4,377,512
$5,645,829
$5,866,376
$5,489,826
$5,113,355
$5,024,329
$5,781,216
$5,281,916
$5,386,788
$6,619,335
$6,104,971
$6,208,072
$5,835,917
$3,865,214
$2,905,528
$2,679,282
$1,951,673
$1,693,026
$1,869,227

VALUE ADJUSTED
(millions) PRICE/LB PRICE/LB
$0.003 $0.03 $0.63
$0.003 $0.02 $0.51
$0.004 $0.03 $0.55
$0.003 $0.03 $0.50
$0.003 $0.04 $0.68
$0.006 $0.07 $1.14
$0.004 $0.06 $0.89
$0.004 $0.08 $1.13
$0.004 $0.08 $0.93
$0.009 $0.07 $0.71
$0.003 $0.07 $0.68
$0.003 $0.07 $0.58
$0.002 $0.06 $0.44
$0.007 $0.13 $0.83
$0.001 $0.11 $0.66
$0.000 $0.10 $0.51
$0.002 $0.07 $0.37
$0.000 $0.11 $0.58
$0.004 $0.08 $0.32
$0.236 $0.16 $0.53
$1.759 $0.28 $0.86
$3.608 $0.38 $1.22
$6.046 $0.45 $1.39
$11.158 $0.54 $1.65
$15.148 $0.57 $1.67
$26.816 $0.64 $1.87
$33.083 $0.86 $2.43
$35.604 $1.04 $2.76
$28.778 $1.12 $3.06
$21.257 $1.09 $2.78
$17.072 $1.13 $2.81
$20.300 $1.32 $3.13
$17.739 $1.38 $3.15
$12.970 $1.29 $3.07
$7.657 $1.21 $2.88
$8.569 $1.44 $3.34
$7.866 $1.37 $3.02
$5.142 $1.46 $2.98
$4.741 $1.41 $2.69
$4.378 $1.58 $2.96
$5.646 $1.85 $3.28
$5.866 $1.68 $3.05
$5.490 $2.12 $3.53
$5.113 $2.12 $3.35
$5.024 $2.64 $4.17
$5.781 $2.91 $4.41
$5.282 $2.70 $3.80
$5.387 $2.76 $3.90
$6.619 $3.22 $4.46
$6.105 $3.13 $4.20
$6.208 $3.04 $4.00
$5.836 $3.42 $4.44
$3.865 $3.02 $3.90
$2.906 $3.25 $3.57
$2.679 $3.21 $3.31
$1.952 $3.05 $3.27
$1.693 $3.25 $3.48
$1.869 $3.35 $3.35

ADJUSTED
VALUE
$75,582
$63,663
$79,235
$55,784
$56,451
$92,151
$53,764
$59,086
$46,141
$91,280
$31,559
$24,140
$15,736
$47,777

$5,265
$1,529
$12,368
$2,133

$16,348

$766,617
$5,371,392
$11,471,564
$18,648,292
$33,906,836
$44,072,711
$77,786,505
$93,057,917
$94,662,158
$78,777,003
$54,194,747
$42,326,817
$48,296,605
$40,671,843
$30,871,053
$18,187,747
$19,928,517
$17,313,512
$10,489,339
$9,070,160
$8,187,819
$10,039,810
$10,621,228
$9,152,842
$8,074,609
$7,935,408
$8,769,196
$7,440,480
$7,598,226
$9,177,156
$8,205,200
$8,183,527
$7,575,495
$5,004,014
$3,194,907
$2,760,888
$2,095,549
$1,811,956
$1,869,227

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
0.0756
0.0637
0.0792
0.0558
0.0565
0.0922
0.0538
0.0591
0.0461
0.0913
0.0316
0.0241
0.0157
0.0478
0.0053
0.0015
0.0124
0.0021

0.0163

0.7666
5.3714
11.4716
18.6483
33.9068
44.0727
77.7865
93.0579
94.6622
78.7770
54.1947
42.3268
48.2966
40.6718
30.8711
18.1877
19.9285
17.3135
10.4893
9.0702
8.1878
10.0398
10.6212
9.1528
8.0746
7.9354
8.7692
7.4405
7.5982
9.1772
8.2052
8.1835
7.5755
5.0040
3.1949
2.7609
2.0955
1.8120
1.8692
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2025 data are preliminary
Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223
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