

HISTORICAL MAINE SEA URCHIN LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC	POUNDS		VALUE		ADJUSTED PRICE/LB	ADJUSTED PRICE/LB	ADJUSTED VALUE	ADJUSTED VALUE (millions)
		TONS	POUNDS	(millions)	VALUE	(millions)				
1964	SEA URCHIN	54.84	120,908	0.121	\$3,377	\$0.003	\$0.03	\$0.63	\$75,582	0.0756
1965	SEA URCHIN	57.17	126,047	0.126	\$2,987	\$0.003	\$0.02	\$0.51	\$63,663	0.0637
1966	SEA URCHIN	64.86	142,995	0.143	\$4,193	\$0.004	\$0.03	\$0.55	\$79,235	0.0792
1967	SEA URCHIN	50.15	110,565	0.111	\$2,908	\$0.003	\$0.03	\$0.50	\$55,784	0.0558
1968	SEA URCHIN	37.51	82,700	0.083	\$3,180	\$0.003	\$0.04	\$0.68	\$56,451	0.0565
1969	SEA URCHIN	36.73	80,972	0.081	\$5,700	\$0.006	\$0.07	\$1.14	\$92,151	0.0922
1970	SEA URCHIN	27.31	60,200	0.060	\$3,512	\$0.004	\$0.06	\$0.89	\$53,764	0.0538
1971	SEA URCHIN	23.63	52,105	0.052	\$4,225	\$0.004	\$0.08	\$1.13	\$59,086	0.0591
1972	SEA URCHIN	22.50	49,610	0.050	\$3,837	\$0.004	\$0.08	\$0.93	\$46,141	0.0461
1973	SEA URCHIN	58.24	128,398	0.128	\$9,078	\$0.009	\$0.07	\$0.71	\$91,280	0.0913
1974	SEA URCHIN	21.19	46,725	0.047	\$3,365	\$0.003	\$0.07	\$0.68	\$31,559	0.0316
1975	SEA URCHIN	19.04	41,973	0.042	\$2,752	\$0.003	\$0.07	\$0.58	\$24,140	0.0241
1976	SEA URCHIN	16.37	36,094	0.036	\$2,234	\$0.002	\$0.06	\$0.44	\$15,736	0.0157
1977	SEA URCHIN	26.04	57,402	0.057	\$7,328	\$0.007	\$0.13	\$0.83	\$47,777	0.0478
1978	SEA URCHIN	3.62	7,974	0.008	\$859	\$0.001	\$0.11	\$0.66	\$5,265	0.0053
1979	SEA URCHIN	1.36	3,008	0.003	\$306	\$0.000	\$0.10	\$0.51	\$1,529	0.0015
1980	SEA URCHIN	15.10	33,300	0.033	\$2,391	\$0.002	\$0.07	\$0.37	\$12,368	0.0124
1981	SEA URCHIN	1.66	3,656	0.004	\$420	\$0.000	\$0.11	\$0.58	\$2,133	0.0021
1982	SEA URCHIN			0.000						
1983	SEA URCHIN			0.000						
1984	SEA URCHIN	23.04	50,790	0.051	\$4,056	\$0.004	\$0.08	\$0.32	\$16,348	0.0163
1985	SEA URCHIN			0.000						
1986	SEA URCHIN			0.000						
1987	SEA URCHIN	653.25	1,440,161	1.440	\$236,391	\$0.236	\$0.16	\$0.53	\$766,617	0.7666
1988	SEA URCHIN	2,822.08	6,221,604	6.222	\$1,758,805	\$1.759	\$0.28	\$0.86	\$5,371,392	5.3714
1989	SEA URCHIN	4,275.53	9,425,926	9.426	\$3,608,475	\$3.608	\$0.38	\$1.22	\$11,471,564	11.4716
1990	SEA URCHIN	6,104.75	13,458,662	13.459	\$6,045,618	\$6.046	\$0.45	\$1.39	\$18,648,292	18.6483
1991	SEA URCHIN	9,314.72	20,535,411	20.535	\$11,158,425	\$11.158	\$0.54	\$1.65	\$33,906,836	33.9068
1992	SEA URCHIN	11,991.93	26,437,638	26.438	\$15,148,449	\$15.148	\$0.57	\$1.67	\$44,072,711	44.0727
1993	SEA URCHIN	18,880.99	41,625,409	41.625	\$26,816,313	\$26.816	\$0.64	\$1.87	\$77,786,505	77.7865
1994	SEA URCHIN	17,371.07	38,296,612	38.297	\$33,083,336	\$33.083	\$0.86	\$2.43	\$93,057,917	93.0579
1995	SEA URCHIN	15,543.99	34,268,592	34.269	\$35,604,275	\$35.604	\$1.04	\$2.76	\$94,662,158	94.6622
1996	SEA URCHIN	11,676.85	25,743,011	25.743	\$28,778,169	\$28.778	\$1.12	\$3.06	\$78,777,003	78.7770
1997	SEA URCHIN	8,840.08	19,489,013	19.489	\$21,256,800	\$21.257	\$1.09	\$2.78	\$54,194,747	54.1947
1998	SEA URCHIN	6,828.33	15,053,868	15.054	\$17,072,498	\$17.072	\$1.13	\$2.81	\$42,326,817	42.3268
1999	SEA URCHIN	7,001.34	15,435,286	15.435	\$20,300,142	\$20.300	\$1.32	\$3.13	\$48,296,605	48.2966
2000	SEA URCHIN	5,850.39	12,897,897	12.898	\$17,739,333	\$17.739	\$1.38	\$3.15	\$40,671,843	40.6718
2001	SEA URCHIN	4,557.79	10,048,198	10.048	\$12,969,562	\$12.970	\$1.29	\$3.07	\$30,871,053	30.8711
2002	SEA URCHIN	2,867.27	6,321,232	6.321	\$7,657,398	\$7.657	\$1.21	\$2.88	\$18,187,747	18.1877
2003	SEA URCHIN	2,704.62	5,962,668	5.963	\$8,569,109	\$8.569	\$1.44	\$3.34	\$19,928,517	19.9285
2004	SEA URCHIN	2,604.51	5,741,945	5.742	\$7,865,930	\$7.866	\$1.37	\$3.02	\$17,313,512	17.3135
2005	SEA URCHIN	1,595.31	3,517,048	3.517	\$5,142,213	\$5.142	\$1.46	\$2.98	\$10,489,339	10.4893
2006	SEA URCHIN	1,529.41	3,371,761	3.372	\$4,741,065	\$4.741	\$1.41	\$2.69	\$9,070,160	9.0702
2007	SEA URCHIN	1,254.54	2,765,778	2.766	\$4,377,512	\$4.378	\$1.58	\$2.96	\$8,187,819	8.1878
2008	SEA URCHIN	1,387.14	3,058,114	3.058	\$5,645,829	\$5.646	\$1.85	\$3.28	\$10,039,810	10.0398
2009	SEA URCHIN	1,581.56	3,486,741	3.487	\$5,866,376	\$5.866	\$1.68	\$3.05	\$10,621,228	10.6212
2010	SEA URCHIN	1,175.49	2,591,516	2.592	\$5,489,826	\$5.490	\$2.12	\$3.53	\$9,152,842	9.1528
2011	SEA URCHIN	1,091.83	2,407,074	2.407	\$5,113,355	\$5.113	\$2.12	\$3.35	\$8,074,609	8.0746
2012	SEA URCHIN	863.61	1,903,922	1.904	\$5,024,329	\$5.024	\$2.64	\$4.17	\$7,935,408	7.9354
2013	SEA URCHIN	901.71	1,987,929	1.988	\$5,781,216	\$5.781	\$2.91	\$4.41	\$8,769,196	8.7692
2014	SEA URCHIN	888.27	1,958,303	1.958	\$5,281,916	\$5.282	\$2.70	\$3.80	\$7,440,480	7.4405
2015	SEA URCHIN	884.76	1,950,569	1.951	\$5,386,788	\$5.387	\$2.76	\$3.90	\$7,598,226	7.5982
2016	SEA URCHIN	933.64	2,058,313	2.058	\$6,619,335	\$6.619	\$3.22	\$4.46	\$9,177,156	9.1772
2017	SEA URCHIN	885.62	1,952,462	1.952	\$6,104,971	\$6.105	\$3.13	\$4.20	\$8,205,200	8.2052
2018	SEA URCHIN	927.08	2,043,862	2.044	\$6,208,072	\$6.208	\$3.04	\$4.00	\$8,183,527	8.1835
2019	SEA URCHIN	774.18	1,706,781	1.707	\$5,835,917	\$5.836	\$3.42	\$4.44	\$7,575,495	7.5755
2020	SEA URCHIN	581.28	1,281,497	1.281	\$3,865,214	\$3.865	\$3.02	\$3.90	\$5,004,014	5.0040
2021	SEA URCHIN	405.75	894,516	0.895	\$2,905,528	\$2.906	\$3.25	\$3.57	\$3,194,907	3.1949
2022	SEA URCHIN	378.11	833,582	0.834	\$2,679,282	\$2.679	\$3.21	\$3.31	\$2,760,888	2.7609
2023	SEA URCHIN	290.31	640,022	0.640	\$1,951,673	\$1.952	\$3.05	\$3.27	\$2,095,549	2.0955
2024	SEA URCHIN	236.11	520,530	0.521	\$1,693,026	\$1.693	\$3.25	\$3.48	\$1,811,956	1.8120
2025*	SEA URCHIN	252.86	557,466	0.557	\$1,869,227	\$1.869	\$3.35	\$3.35	\$1,869,227	1.8692

Last updated 2/9/2026

2025 data are preliminary

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>